PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN M OLSON	08/08/2011
SALVATORE G MANGANO	08/08/2011
RICHARD A LOTTI	08/08/2011
THOMAS J FOGARTY	08/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENOUS HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	3270 ALPINE ROAD	
City:	PORTOLA VALLEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262 7831300

Email: jdunaway@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9895.21385-DES-R3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Ryan

Total Attachments: 6

source=21385-des-r3 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0180 OF \$40.00 29396955

501647820

source=21385-des-r3 assign#page2.tif source=21385-des-r3 assign#page3.tif source=21385-des-r3 assign#page4.tif source=21385-des-r3 assign#page5.tif source=21385-des-r3 assign#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Jonathan M. Olson, Salvatore G. Mangano, Richard A. Lotti, and Thomas J. Fogarty, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Venous Health Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Constellation of Chambers for Distributing Pneumatic Pressure, as described in application Serial No. 29/396,955 filed 8 July 2011 and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Claria 1 . 1 3 3 . 1 3	S	th day of Angust, 2011.
Signed, sealed and delivered	tnis <u>O</u>	day of 774 gust , 2011.
		Josh M. O.
		Jonethan M. Olean
STATE OF	1	Jonathan M. Ólson
STATE OF)) cc	
COUNTY OF	_)	see a Hauhed
		day of, 2011 the above named
		be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own f	ree act and	deed.
		Notary Public
FOT A T	My Com	mission Expires
[SEAL]		
Signed, sealed and delivered	this St	<u>h</u> day of <u>Any ust</u> , 2011.
		O_0O_1
		Jaff Of
CTATE OF	\	Salvatore G. Mangano
STATE OF	-) -) ee	\$1 . / 1
STATE OF) 22	see attached
COUNTI OF	–)	
Personally came before me	thic	day of, 2011 the above named
		e to be the person who signed the above document,
who acknowledged the same as his o		
	N	Notary Public
	My Com	mission Expires
[SEAL]	•	

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Richard A. Lotti STATE OF
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF) SS See a Hache d
Personally came before me this day of, 2011 the above named Richard A. Lotti, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public
Signed, sealed and delivered this
STATE OF) SS See attached COUNTY OF)
Personally came before me this day of, 2011 the above named Thomas J. Fogarty, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires
[SEAL]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature / Cullin Ran

(Seal)

EILEEN TRAM

Commission # 1780025

Notary Public - California
San Mateo County

My Comm. Spains Nov 13, 2011

San Mateo)

On	August 9, 2011	before me, _	Elkein Tram, Noto	my Public
			(insert name and title of the	officer)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

personally appeared Salvafore G. Mangarw, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

State of California

County of

(Seal)

EiLEEN TRAM

Commission # 1780025

Notary Public - California 5
San Mateo County

MyComm Packes Nov 13 2011

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of)	
On August 9, 2011 before me,	Expen Tram, Notaw Rublic (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are—edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	EILEEN TRAM Commission # 1780025 Notary Public - California San Mateo County MyComm. Biokes Nov 13, 2011

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of San Natco August 8, 2011 before me, Ellen Traw, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ereen tram WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1780025 Notary Public - California San Maleo County

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 09/03/2011